Variable rate lending portfolio  262.33  301.30

Fixed rate loans  17,577.14  13,899.25

Total  17,839.47  14,200.55

 As at the end of the reporting period, the Company had the following variable rate lending
portfolio outstanding:

As at  March 31, 2023
Weighted

average interest
rate

Balance % of total loans

Loans 8.72% 262.33 1.47%
Net exposure interest rate risk 8.72% 262.33 1.47%

As at  March 31, 2022
Weighted

average interest
rate

Balance % of total loans

Loans 8.81%  301.30 2.12%
Net exposure interest rate risk 8.81%  301.30 2.12%

 An analysis by maturities is provided in note 31.4. The percentage of total loans shows the proportion of
loans that are currently at variable rates in relation to the total amount of debt securities.

 Corporate Overview // Statutory reports // Financial StatementsStandalone

159

Notes
As at and for the year ended March 31, 2023
(All amounts in ` crores, unless stated otherwise) CIN No:  U67190MH2014PLC253944

   ii) Sensitivity
   a) Interest rate risk - Loans and debenture

 Profit or loss is sensitive to higher/lower interest expense from lending portfolio as a result of changes in
interest rates.

Impact on profit after tax

Particulars
Year ended

 March 31, 2023
Year ended

 March 31, 2022
Interest rates – increase by 100 basis points  2.62  3.01
Interest rates – decrease by 100 basis points  (2.62)  (3.01)

   * The sensitivity is derived holding all other variables constant

   b) Price risk
  Since the Company does not hold any equity instruments, it is not exposed to price risk.

   c) Foreign currency risk:
   The Company does not have any foreign currency exposures in respect of financial assets and financial

liabilities as at the balance sheet date that will result in net currency gains or losses in the statement of
profit and loss due to change foreign currency exchange rates. This mitigates the foreign currency risk
exposure for the Company.

 31.6.Operational and business risk
 Operational risk is the risk of loss arising from systems failure, human error, fraud or external events. Operational